GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2653
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013

ROAD ACCIDENTS ON NH-92
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government contains any data regarding the volume of traffic on the National highways (NHs) of the country;
(b) if so, the details of the total volume of traffic on NH-92;
(c) whether there is a rise in the number of road accidents on the said NH during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard and to four- lane this highway?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRISARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)
(a) No Madam. Traffic Data are collected on project to project basis.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Accident Data are not collected NH wise.

(d) Does not arise. However, NH-92 has been developed and constructed following all the safety norms envisaged in the IRC recommendations.
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